Resources for Growing in Cambridge
From Get Growing, at Cambridge winter farmers market, April 6, 2013
Beekeeping: Mel Gadd and Debby Knight: melvinira@gmail.com, d.knight@cfsmass.org
Chickens:  Khrysti Smyth, the Chickeness:  thechickeness@gmail.com
Composting: Randi Mail, Cambridge DPW:  rmail@CambridgeMA.GOV 

** Informative website on composting: http://www.cambridgema.gov/theworks/ourservices/recyclingandtrash/aboutrecycling/Composting.aspx

Foraging: David Craft, davideatsmainlyveggies@gmail.com

Growing herbs: Esther Splaine, esthersseasonings@gmail.com

Growing in containers:  Jen Wright, jwright@cambridgema.gov

Improving soil fertility/Permaculture: Jen O’Donnell and Ned Wise, jenandnedgardeners@gmail.com
Mushrooms: Dan Bensonoff and Dan Schenk, dbensonoff@gmail.com, dan.j.schenk@gmail.com

Plant Ecology Liz Braun, ecbraun@bu.edu 

No growing space? Work with others (and have a blast!):   

Garden in someone else’s yard/share your own:  My City Gardens, Jessica Bryant, jessawbryant@gmail.com, www.mycitygardens.com

Harvest urban fruit: League of Urban Canners, https://www.facebook.com/LeagueOfUrbanCanners

Harvest unclaimed produce: Gleaners, http://www.bostonareagleaners.org/

Help control weeds: 

    Pick a Pocket Gardeners, Cambridgeport: pickapocketgarden@gmail.com,

    Pod Patrol (black swallowwort, based at Fresh Pond): rebecca.ramsay2@gmail.com, hmsnively@aol.com
Help in city schools: City Sprouts: http://citysprouts.org/

Help at the Harvard Community Garden, Mt. Auburn St. Cambridge (in front of Lowell House) http://www.garden.harvard.edu/  Weekly work day: Fridays 3:30 to 5:30.  
Volunteer with others at an urban farm: The Move: David Madan, http://getoutma.org/

For mоre opportunities like this, ask for the “get your hands dirty” handout!  

Other contacts:

Agricultural Hall, Jamaica Plain: Bill Perkins, wsp2@comcast.net  http://www.aghall.com/
